FORM PTO-1595

RECORDA1

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)

PATLINI 101876747

OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	JINLY		
To The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ///2/0/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Precision Motors Deutsche Minebea GmbH	Name: Precision Motors Deutsche Minebea GmbH Herdenen 10		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X _No	78052 Villingen-Schwenningen GERMANY		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other - Change of Address Execution Date: 9 October 2001	12		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/041,612			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Lawrence A. Maxham Street Address: THE MAXHAM FIRM	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Symphony Towers, 750 "B" Street, Suite 3100 City: San Diego, State: CA Zip: 92101-8196	8. Deposit account number(for credit or extra charge):		
	O2-0460 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence A. Maxham Name of Person Signing Signature October 9, 2001 Date			
her of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be restained AND TRADEMARKS, BUX ASSIGNMENT			
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADELING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 012247 FRAME: 0970

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applicat	ion of:)	
JUERGEN O	ELSCH)	Group Art Unit: 2652
SERIAL NO.	: 09/041,612))	
FILED:	12 March 1998))	Examiner: William J. Klimowicz
FOR:	DRIVE APPARATUS FOR HARD DISK MEMORIES WITH AN INTEGRATED LABYRINTH SEAL)))	

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Please note that the new address of the assignee of the above-defined invention is as follows:

New Address:

Precision Motors Deutsche Minebea GmbH Herdenen 10 78052 Villingen-Schwenningen GERMANY

Enclosed with this notice is the appropriate recordation fee.

Respectfully submitted,

JUERGEN OELSCH

By: Lawrence A. Maxham Registration No. 24,483

THE MAXHAM FIRM Symphony Towers 750 "B" Street, Suite 3100 San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: (619) 233-9004

RECORDED: 10/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 012247 FRAME: 0971